
 

 

Eighth Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant – Disaster Recovery  

Administration Contract between  

City of Joplin and Deloitte Financial Advisory Services LLP 

 

 

 

This eighth amendment to the Community Development Block Grant – Disaster Recovery 

(CDBG-DR) Administration Contract between the City of Joplin and Deloitte Financial Advisory 

Services LLP for Activity Delivery Costs that will be incurred is made and entered into as of 5th 

day of December, 2016.  

RECITALS: 

A. The parties desire to amend the Agreement.  

 

B. Increase the amount to be reimbursed by $419,000 in CDBG-DR funds for Activity 

Delivery Costs that will be incurred by Deloitte Financial Advisory Services LLP.  

 

IN WHITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment as to the date written 

above.  

 

 

 

 

 

City of Joplin, Missouri 
A Municipal Corporation 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Troy Bolander 
Director, Planning  Development & 
Neighborhood Services 

Deloitte Financial Advisory Services LLP 
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Mark Blumkin 
Director 
Deloitte Financial Advisory Services LLP 

 

 

 



 

 

STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL 

 

Mr. Troy Bolander 

Director, Planning Development & Neighborhood Services 

City of Joplin 

Joplin, MO 64801  

Tuesday, 22 November 2016 

Re: Round 1, Amendment #8 

 

Dear Mr. Bolander, 

 

We are writing to request an update regarding our contractual relationship with you, as follows. 

 

Description Value 
Increase Activity Delivery Costs (ADC) for the Crossroads Phase II, Owens Corning, Joplin 

Senior Housing, JHRP Single Family Rehabilitation, Planning, and Joplin Senior Center 

Projects, by $419,000 

$419,000 

 

Grand Total $419,000 

 
Based on our original estimated budget for this engagement and change orders approved to date by the City, the revised 

estimated budget as of the date of this change order will be $6,325,072.75. 

 

                                     $5,906,072.75 Current Engagement Budget 

                                        $419,000.00 Amendment #8 

                                     $6,325,072.75 Revised Engagement Budget 

 

Please confirm your acceptance of Amendment #8 which will increase the total estimated costs of services for our 

engagement with you. 

 

Regards, 

 

Mark Blumkin 

Director 

Deloitte Financial Advisory Services LLP 


